Programme for Outstanding and Defective Works

ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
July 2019 22[7 1/8 8/8]] 12/8 %0210919 | September 2019 October 2
14 [ 17 120 123 [26 [29f 1 [ 4 [ 7f[ 100l 13 16 [19[22 (25 [28 (31 [3 [ 6 [ 9 [12[15[18[21[24 27303 [6 ]9 [12]15]
1 15. Reinstatement of Hung Hing Road and Wan Shing Street in Accordance 248 days Fri 1/3/19  Sun 3/11/19 ;
to Hung Hing Road Traffic Diversion Reinstatement Stage 0.5 Scheme
Under VO No. 257 on Hung Hing Road
2 Phase 1 (Completed) 41 days Fri1/3/19  Wed 10/4/19
55 Phase 2 (Completed) 41 days Tue 2/4/19  Sun 12/5/19
169 Yacht Club (40m Long) 43 days Fri 15/3/19  Fri 26/4/19
182 Triangle Island (40m Long) 28 days Fri 31/5/19  Thu 27/6/19
194 Phase 3 144 days Thu 13/6/19 Sun 3/11/19
195 Advacne Work 35 days Thu 13/6/119 Wed 17/719 =<
200 Construction of Road Kerb and Pavement (Portion 5) 23 days Thu 18/7/19 Fri 9/8/19 ® v
201 TTA Implementation 1 day Thu 18/7/19 Thu 18/7/19  |tation ?13/7
202 Demolition of Concrete and Asphalt Pavement 4 days Fri 19/719  Mon 22/7/19 | avemen 227
203 Removal of Steel Plate 4 days Tue 23/7/19 Fri26/7/19  [al of Steel Plate g\ 617
204 Installation of Kerb 2 days Sat 27/7/19  Sun 28/7/19 Installation cF Kerb &-28/7
205 Subbase Levelling 1 day Mon 29/7/19 Mon 29/7/19 Subbase Levelling &-297
206 SRT for Sub-base 5 days Tue 30/7/19 Sat 3/8/19 SRT fhr Sub-base | &= 3/
207 Concrete Laying 1 day Sun 4/8/19  Sun 4/8/19 Concrete Layinj %24/8
208 Concrete Curing 3 days Mon 5/8/19  Wed 7/8/19 Concrete [suring 7/8
209 Existing Asphalt Patch Up Work at Water Ponding Area (Photo 2 days Thu 8/8/19  Fri 9/8/19 oH e
3,4 & 5, Figure 211) (Concurrent with ID 669)
210 Demolition of water ponding area 1 day Thu 8/8/19  Thu 8/8/19 Demplition of water gonding area
211 Patching Up with Asphalt layer 1dayFri9/8/19  Fri 9/8/19 atching Up with] Asphalt layer
212 Construction of Road Kerb and Pavement (Portion 4) 30 days Fri 2/8/19  Sat 31/8/19 v v
213 TTA Implementation 1 day Sat 10/8/19  Sat 10/8/19 TTAmplementatiqr 1
214 Demolition of Concrete and Asphalt Pavement 4 days Sun 11/8/19 Wed 14/8/19 Demolition ¢f Concrete and Asphalt Pavement
215 Removal of Steel Plate 4 days Thu 15/8/19 Sun 18/8/19 Removal of Steel Fyate
216 Installation of Kerb 1 day Mon 19/8/19 Mon 19/8/19 Installagon g 19/8
217 Subbase Levelling 1 day Tue 20/8/19 Tue 20/8/19 Subbgse Levelling &-20/8
218 SRT for Sub-base 5 days Wed 21/8/19 Sun 25/8/19 SH for Sub-base
219 Concrete Laying 1 day Mon 26/8/19 Mon 26/8/19 Concrete Laying &-26/8
220 Concrete Curing 3 days Tue 27/8/19 Thu 29/8/19 Concrete Curing 29(8
221 Existing Asphalt Patch Up Work at Water Ponding Area (Photo 2 days Fri 30/8/19  Sat 31/8/19
1, Figure 212)
224 Repaving Works at Yacht Club (Photo 2, Figure 216-1), Same as 30 days Fri 2/8/19  Sat 31/8/19 ® v
231 Construction of Trial Pit and Installation of decking (Portion 3) 21 days Mon 2/9/19 Sun 22/9/19 v v
232 TTA Implementation 1 day Mon 2/9/19  Mon 2/9/19 TTA Implementation gg-2/9
233 Demolition of Concrete and Asphalt Pavement 4 days Tue 3/9/19  Fri 6/9/19 L ‘em°|]i°“ pf Concrete and Asphalt Pavement
234 Removal of Steel Plate and installation of ELS for waterpipe 4 days Sat 7/9/19  Tue 10/9/19 Remoyal of Jteel Plate and installation of ELS for waterpipe
235 Kerb Installation and installation of decking 2 days Wed 11/9/19 Thu 12/9/19 Kerb Installation and installation of decking
236 Subbase Levelling 1 day Fri 13/9/19  Fri 13/9/19 - Bubbase Levelling &-13/9
237 SRT for Sub-base 5 days Sat 14/9/19 Wed 18/9/19 SRT for Sub-base
238 Concrete Laying 1 day Thu 19/9/19 Thu 19/9/19 Concrete Laying &-19/9
239 Concrete Curing 3 days Fri 20/9/19  Sun 22/9/19 Concrete Curing 22/9
240 Construction of Road Kerb and Pavement (Portion 2) 21 days Mon 23/9/19 Sun 13/10/19 v v
249 Construction of Road Kerb and Pavement (Portion 1) 21 days Mon 14/10/1¢ Sun 3/11/19 P
258 Phase 3.5 (Remaining Works for HHR0.5 Scheme & Cable Duct Laying) 69 days Tue 14/5/19 Sun 21/7T19 =%
259 Construction of Footpath at HHR (Up Birdge) 11 days Fri 31/5/19 Mon 10/6/19
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Programme for Outstanding and Defective Works

ID |Task Name Duration ini
° e et July 2019 22[7 1/8 8/8] 12/8 2tg10919 | September 2019 October 2
14 [ 17 20 123 [26 [29 1 [ 4 [ 70[ 10§l 13 16 [19[22 (25 [28 (313 [ 6 [ 9 [12[15[18[21[24 27303 [6 |9 [12]15]

267 Construction of Footpath Stage 1 (HEC_Gas Station Run-in) 15 days Fri 17/5119  Fri 31/5/19 ;
270 Run-in at Gas Filling Station (Southern Portion) 17 days Tue 14/5119 Thu 30/5/19

278 Run-in at HK Electric Room (Northern Portion) 12 days Fri 7/6/19  Tue 18/6/19

286 Run-in at HK Electric Room (Southern Portion) 12 days Wed 26/6/19 Sun 7/7/19

293 Construction of footpath Stage 2 (Opposite to HEC Run-in) 69 days Tue 14/5/119 Sun 21/7T19 =%

294 Endorsement of TTA Drawing (Notional) 35 days Tue 14/5/19 Mon 17/6/19

295 Application Road Work Advise 4 days Tue 18/6/19 Fri 21/6/19

296 TTA Implementation and Trial Run 1 day Mon 8/7/19  Mon 8/7/19

297 Demolition and Removal of Concrete Pavement 3 days Tue 9/7/19  Thu11/719 |7

298 Removal of Steel Plate 1 day Fri12/7119  Fri12/7/19

299 Laying of Cross Road Duct 1 day Sat 13/7/19  Sat 13/7/19

300 Construction of K1 kerb 3 days Sun 14/7/19 Tue 16/7/19

301 Subbase Levelling and SRT 4 days Wed 17/7/19 Sat 20/7/19

302 Concrete Laying 1 day Sun 21/7/19 Sun 21/7/19

| 303 Construction of foot bridge landing step 29 days Fri 31/5/19  Sat 29/6/19

310 Construction of footpath (Flip over under flyover) 49 days Fri 17/5/19 Thu 4/7/19

325 |24. Repaving Work at Hung Hing Road and Wan Shing Street 199 days Fri 21/6/19  Sun 5/1/20

326 Wan Shing Street (HHR 0.5 Phase 1 Area) 53 days Fri 21/6/19 Mon 12/8/19

321 Tentative Ad-hoc TMLG Meeting 1 day Fri 21/6/19  Fri 21/6/19

328 Endorsement of TTA Drawing 1 day Tue 25/6/19 Tue 25/6/19

329 Application of Road Work Advise (RA) 7 days Wed 26/6/19 Tue 2/7/19

330 Road Repaving Works (Eastward Bound) - Stage 10 1 day Sat 10/8/19 Sat 10/8/19 | ad Repaving Wcrks (Eastward Bpund) - Stage 1 1 18

331 Road Repaving Works (Westward Bound) - Stage 11 1 day Mon 12/8/19 Mon 12/8/19 | Road Repaving Norks (Westward Bound) - Stag: 11 '@ 12(8

332 Hung Hing Road (HHR 0.5 Phase 2 Area) 199 days Fri 21/6/19  Sun 5/1/20

333 Tentative Ad-hoc TMLG Meeting 1 day Mon 8/7/19  Mon 8/7/19 T

334 Endorsement of TTA Drawing 3 days Tue 16/7/19 Thu 18/7/19  ingGe=s 18/7

335 Application of CNP 21 days Mon 15/7/19 Sun 4/8/19 -418

336 Application of Gazette 31 days Mon 15/7/19 Wed 14/8/19 e

337 Application of Road Work Advise (RA) 7 days Thu 8/8/19  Wed 14/8/19 Applicati¢n of Road Work Advise (RA):

338 Road Repaving Works (Turning at Triangle Island) - Stage 5 1 day Sun 1/9/19  Sun 1/9/119 RI:d Repaving 119
339 Road Repaving Works (Mainroad Eastward) - Stage 6 1 day Thu 15/8/19 Thu 15/8/19 Road Repaying Works (Mailjroad Eastward -

340 Road Repaving Works (Taxi Laid By Eastward) - Stage 7 1 day Fri 16/8/19  Fri 16/8/19 Road Repa1n9 Works (Taxi f.aid By Eastw

341 Road Repaving Works (Mainroad Westward) - Stage 8 1 day Sat 17/8/19 Sat 17/8/19 Road R{paving Works (rinroad West

342 Road Repaving Works (Taxi Laid By Westward) - Stage 9 1 day Sun 18/8/19 Sun 18/8/19 Road Refiaving Works (Texi Laid By Wes ward))- Stage 9 @ 18/8

343 Yacht Club (HHR 0.5 Phase 3 Area and waterpipe trench) 199 days Fri 21/6/19  Sun 5/1/20

354 |27. Reprovision of Public Lighting and Directional Sign at Hung Hing Road 213 days Tue 14/5/19 Thu 12/12/19

and Wan Shing Street

355 Construction of Cross road duct (AA Club) 46 days Wed 22/5/19 Sat 6/7/19

378 Construction of Cross road duct (Opposite Gas Filling Station) 85 days Fri 17/5/19  Fri 9/8/19 v

379 Endorsement of TTA Drawing (Notional) 57 days Fri17/5/19  Fri 12/7/19 2

380 Application Road Work Advise 7 days Sat 13/7/19  Fri 19/7/19

381 Tiral Run at Eco Gas Station 1 day Sat 20/7/19  Sat 20/7/19

382 TTA Implementation 1 day Sun 21/7/19 Sun 21/7/19

383 Demolition and Removal of Asphalt Surface 2 days Mon 22/7/19 Tue 23/7/19

384 Excavation for PVC duct laying 4 days Wed 24/7/19 Sat 27/7/19

385 Duct Laying 1 day Sun 28/7/19 Sun 28/7/19

386 Backfilling to Formaiton Level 1 day Mon 29/7/19 Mon 29/7/19
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D [feskName pueten e et July 2019 22[7 1/8 8/8 %quiszt%ag | September 2019 October 2
14 [ 17 120 123 [ 26 | 29 10131619 (222528313 [6 912151821 2427303 [6/[9[12][15]
387 Backfilling of Subbase Level and SRT 8 days Tue 30/7/19 Tue 6/8/19 |9 of Subbase Lelrel and SRT &= |
388 RB Laying 1 day Wed 7/8/19 Wed 7/8/19
389 BC Laying 1 day Thu 8/8/19  Thu 8/8/19
390 WC Laying 1dayFri9/8/19  Fri 9/8/19 /8
391 Construction of Cross road duct (Opposite to SPCA) 85 days Fri 17/5/19  Fri 9/8/19
392 Endorsement of TTA Drawing (Notional) 57 days Fri 17/5/19  Fri 12/7119 217
393 Application Road Work Advise 7 days Sat 13/7/19  Fri 19/7/19 197
394 TTA Implementation 1 day Sat 20/7/19  Sat 20/7/19
395 Demolition and Removal of Asphalt and Concrete Surface 5 days Sun 21/7/19 Thu 25/7/19
396 Excavation for PVC duct laying 3 days Fri 26/7/19  Sun 28/7/19
397 Duct Laying 2 days Mon 29/7/19 Tue 30/7/19
398 Backfilling to Formaiton Level 1 day Wed 31/7/19 Wed 31/7/19 | Backfilling th Fc
399 Backfilling of Subbase Level and SRT 7 days Thu 1/8/19  Wed 7/8/19 filling of Subbas: Level and SRT 7/
400 RB Laying 1 day Thu 8/8/19  Thu 8/8/19 RB Laying & jﬂ
| 401 BC Laying 1dayFri9/8/19  Fri9/8/19 BC Laying | &-9/8
402 Construction of cross road duct (Bus Lane) 73 days Fri 31/5/19  Sun 11/8/19 v
403 Endorsement of TTA Drawing 22 days Fri 31/5119  Fri 21/6/19
404 Application Road Work Advise 7 days Sat 22/6/19  Fri 28/6/19
405 Cross road duct at Bus Lane (Northern Portion) 19 days Fri 5/719  Tue 23/7/19 v
406 TTA Implementation 1dayFri5/7/19  Fri5/7/19
407 Demolition and Removal of Asphalt Surface 2 days Sat6/7/19  Sun 7/7/19
408 Excavation for PVC duct laying 3 days Mon 8/7/19  Wed 10/7/19
409 Duct Laying 1 day Thu 11/7119 Thu11/719 |7
410 Backfilling to Formaiton Level 1dayFri12/719  Fri12/7/19
an Backfilling of Subbase Level and SRT 8 days Sat 13/7/19  Sat 20/7/19
412 RB Laying 1 day Sun 21/7/19 Sun 21/7/19
413 BC Laying 1 day Mon 22/7/19 Mon 22/7/19
414 WC Laying 1 day Tue 23/7/19 Tue 23/7/19
415 Cross road duct at Bus Lane (Southern Portion) 19 days Wed 24/7/19 Sun 11/8/19 v
416 TTA Implementation 1 day Wed 24/7/19 Wed 24/7/19
a7 Demolition and Removal of Asphalt Surface 2 days Thu 25/7/19  Fri 26/7/19
418 Excavation for PVC duct laying 3 days Sat 27/7/19  Mon 29/7/19
419 Duct Laying 1 day Tue 30/7/19 Tue 30/7/19
420 Backfilling to Formaiton Level 1 day Wed 31/7/19 Wed 31/7/19
4 Backfilling of Subbase Level and SRT 8 days Thu 1/8/19  Thu 8/8/19
422 Road Base Laying 1dayFri9/8/19  Fri 9/8/19 Base Laying| & 9/8
423 BC Laying 1 day Sat 10/8/19  Sat 10/8/19 BC Laying 6108
424 WC Laying 1 day Sun 11/8/19 Sun 11/8/19 wc '-a)f“ 118 g
425 Construction of Cross road duct (EVA Access) 115 days Fri 17/5/119  Sun 8/9/19 § v
426 Endorsement of TTA Drawing 22 days Fri 17/5/119  Fri 7/6/19 |
421 Application Road Work Advise 7 days Sat 8/6/19  Fri 14/6/19
428 Seeking Permission from FSD for Enclosure of EVA access 27 days Sat 8/6/19  Thu 4/7/119
429 Run-in at EVA (Eastern Portion) 16 days Thu 8/8/19  Fri 23/8/19 v
430 TTA Implementation 1 day Thu 8/8/19  Thu 8/8/19 TTA Imp amentation
431 Demolition and Removal of Asphalt Surface 1 day Fri 9/8/19  Fri 9/8/19 Demolition ard Removal of Asohalt Surface &% 10/8
432 Excavation for PVC duct laying 1 day Sat 10/8/19  Sat 10/8/19 Excavation for PVC duct laying |$-10/8
433 Duct Laying 1 day Sun 11/8/19 Sun 11/8/19 Duct Laying)| &-11/8
434 Backfilling to Formaiton Level 1 day Mon 12/8/19 Mon 12/8/19 Backfilling to Formaiton Lejel &-12/8
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435 Backfilling of Subbase Level and SRT 8 days Tue 13/8/19 Tue 20/8/19 3ackfilling of Subbase Level an§ SRT 20/8 3
436 RB Laying 1 day Wed 21/8/19 Wed 21/8/19 RB Laying &-21/8
437 BC Laying 1 day Thu 22/8/19 Thu 22/8/19 BC Laying &-22/8
438 WC Laying 1 day Fri 23/8/19  Fri 23/8/19 WC Laying &-23/8
439 Run-in at EVA (Western Portion) 16 days Sat 24/8/19 Sun 8/9/19 @ v
440 TTA Implementation 1 day Sat 24/8/19  Sat 24/8/19 TTA Implementation
441 Demolition and Removal of Asphalt Surface 1 day Sun 25/8/19 Sun 25/8/19 Jemolition and Removal of Asphalt Surface &-25/8
442 Excavation for PVC duct laying 1 day Mon 26/8/19 Mon 26/8/19 x¢avation for PVC duct laying
443 Duct Laying 1 day Tue 27/8/19 Tue 27/8/19 Duct Laying &-27/8
444 Backfilling to Formaiton Level 1 day Wed 28/8/19 Wed 28/8/19 Backfilling to Formaiton Level 28/8%
445 Backfilling of Subbase Level and SRT 8 days Thu 29/8/19 Thu 5/9/19 ckfilling of Subbase Level and SRT 5/9
446 RB Laying 1dayFri6/9/19  Fri 6/9/19 RB Laying <619
447 BC Laying 1daySat7/9/19  Sat 7/9/19 BC Laying &-7/9
448 WC Laying 1 day Sun 8/9/19  Sun 8/9/19 WCLaying & 8/9
| 449 | Construction of Lighting Cable Duct (Yacht Club) 10 days Mon 4/11/19 Wed 13/11/19 5
450 TTA Implementation 1 day Mon 4/11/19 Mon 4/11/19
451 Demolition of Concrete Pavement 2 days Tue 5/11/19 Wed 6/11/19 D
452 PVC Duct Laying 1 day Thu 7/11/19  Thu 7/11/19
453 Backfilling of Trench 1 day Fri 8/11/19  Fri 8/11/19
454 Subbase Laying and SRT 4 days Sat 9/11/19  Tue 12/11/19
455 Concrete Laying 1 day Wed 13/11/1¢Wed 13/11/19 |
456 Installation of Lamp Post (West of Triangular Island) (8 nos.) 26 days Sat 10/8/19  Wed 4/9/19 ® v
457 Inspection of laid cable duct by Hyd 7 days Sat 10/8/19  Fri 16/8/19 Inspection of laid CTle duct by Hyg ":fﬁlii
458 Preparation work by Hyd Lighting Division for instllation of Lamp Post (8 14 days Sat 17/8/19  Fri 30/8/19  rkby Hyd Lightirn Division for ingtilation of Lamjl Post (8 nos.) 30/8
nos.)
459 Installation of Lamp Post (2 nos./day) 5 days Sat 31/8/19  Wed 4/9/19 Installation of Lamp Post (2 nos./day) & 419
460 Installation of Lamp Post (East of Triangular Island to Yacht Club) (6 26 days Thu 14/11/19 Mon 9/12/19 ?
nos.)
461 Inspection of laid cable duct Hyd 7 days Thu 14/11/19 Wed 20/11/19
462 Preparation work by HyD Lighting Division for instllation of Lamp Post (6 14 days Thu 21/11/19 Wed 4/12/19 Preparation wor
nos.)
463 Installation of Lamp Post (2 nos./day) 5 days Thu 5/12/19 Mon 9/12/19
464 Construction Directional Sign at Triangle Island 213 days Tue 14/5/19 Thu 12/12/19
465 Advance Work 211 days Tue 14/5/19 Tue 10/12/19
466 Submit shop drawing of traffic sign and frame to AECOM 0 days Tue 14/5/19 Tue 14/5/19
467 Approval of shop drawing of traffic sign and frame by AECOM 14 days Tue 14/5/19 Mon 27/5/19
468 Procurement of traffic sign and frame 30 days Tue 28/5/19 Wed 26/6/19
469 Delivery of traffic sign and frame 0 days Wed 26/6/19 Wed 26/6/19
470 Design of footing 7 days Thu 6/6/19  Thu 13/6/19
47 Obtain ICE certificate for footing 1 day Thu 13/6/19 Fri 14/6/19
472 Submission to AECOM 0 days Fri 14/6/19  Fri 14/6/19
473 Approval of footing design 180 days Fri 14/6/19  Tue 10/12/19
474 Site Work 168 days Fri 28/6/19 Thu 12/12/19
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TCBR1E
TCBR2 and TCB3
TCBR1W
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TPCWAW




SR8_DWP_R08-02 MU77 SR8 - Layout for SMRP_2109_08 Appendix C.5
Activity 1D [Activity Name [ Onginal | Start [Finish
Duration 2019
Aug Sep Oct Nov
21-Mar-19 A ‘ !
DWP-08 - (2) - Update Progress As of 20 Aug 19 385 21-Mar19A  02-Apr20 i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
KD11, KD12, KD13, KD18 Establishment Works for Landscape Softworks 385  21-Mar-19A  02-Apr20 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : :
KD11 - Section 7A: Portion XIV & XV (Victoria Park Open Space) 365  21-Mar19A  29an-20
EW_1012 Establishment Works - for Landscape Softworks and transplanted trees in Portion XV 365  21-Mar-19A 29-Jan-20 ]
KD13 - Section 7C: Portion IVA, VA, VIIl, IX, Xl (excl. DBH>500mm) 365 21-Mar19A  02-Apr-20 § §
EW_1040 Establishment Works - for Landscape Softworks and transplanted trees in Portion IVA, VA, VIII, 365 21-Mar-19A 02-Apr-20 |
IX, Xl excl. DBH>500mm
KD18 - Section 11: Transplanted Trees DBH>500mm in Portion VA and XII 365  21-Mar-19A 02-Apr-20 3 3
EW_1050 Establishment Works - for Landscape Softworks and transplanted trees DBH>500mm in 365  21-Mar-19A 02-Apr-20 H
Portion VA, XII : : ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
I Actual Work Page 1 of 1 Date Revision Checked Approved
. . i 20-Aug-19 DWP-08 (2) - 3 Months Rolling TL TL
R T I2(ER)ABE ST BN Remaining Work Contract No. HY/2010/08: Central - Wanchai Bypass Tunnel (Slip Road
EEE = BN Critical Remaining Work 8 Section) - 3 Months Rolling Progamme
M8 CHINA STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGRG. (HONG KONG) LTD. ° o Nilestone

151/238



